Maxum 2900 SE with Axius (2009-)
Brief Summary

The team at US Marine tells us their goal with the 2900 SE and all new models is an upgrade in the use of
technology, new styling, and a higher quality of finish. This new model from Maxum is the first new model to
have the Axius system. The cockpit's Active Seating includes twin rotating forward seats and a three-
position convertible rear seat. The cabin is accented by designer Sunbrella interior fabrics, three levels of
solid-surface countertops and an art-deco inspired cluster of port lights on the starboard side.

Price

Base Price$142341.00
Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

New Features for 2009:

e Optional real teak swim platform decking adds beauty and a comfortable touch, using only sustainably
farmed teak wood

e New stereo upgrade option includes digital storage for up to 20 CDs and USB input

e New Sunbrella interior color option - Baltic.

e MerCruiser control cables for smoother, more accurate shifting

e Teak entry steps designed for marine environment look great and resist wear

e Stainless steel accents on galley appliances (microwave and refrigerator)

e New through-bolted elliptical cleats with no exposed fasteners and polished stainless steel anchor
roller

e Optional Axius system makes docking and maneuvering in tight spaces easier by using a joystick to
move and rotate the boat in any direction.

e Optional 1800W inverter to run microwave and small appliances without a generator or shore power.

e Optional 2KW radar improves confidence and safety when operating in low visibility.

e Optional cross-tie cleats mounted low on the swim platform offer safer mooring options
30-0z. Omnova Vinyl Cockpit Upholstery

e Acoustical Insulation
e Handlaid Fiberglass

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



Maxum Integrated Hull System
Transferable Limited 5-Year Structural Hull & Deck Warranty
Electric/Hydraulic Trim Tabs
Integral Anchor Station: with Anchor Roller & Hawse Pipe
Integral Transom Platform: with Retractable Ladder & Handrail-->

Test Results

RPM MPH Knots GPH
650 3.1 2.7 2
1000 5.8 5 3.3
1500 7.6 6.6 5.4
2000 9.3 8 8.8
2500 10.7 9.3 16.2
3000 21.3 18.5 16.9
3500 30.1 26.1 21.4
4000 354 30.8 29.3
4600 40.4 35.1 37.2

View the test results in metric units
maxum2900see chiartjpg

Specifications

Length Overall

MPG

1.55

1.76

1.41

1.05

0.66

1.26

1.4

1.21

1.08

NMPG STAT. MILE
1.35 174
1.53 198
1.22 158
0.91 118
0.57 74
1.09 141
1.22 158
1.05 136
0.94 122
30'0"/9.14m

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC

NM

152

172

138

103

64

123

137

118

106

dBa

64

75

76

79

82

84

85

89

87



BEAM

Dry Weight

Tested Weight

Draft

Draft Up

Draft Down

Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

9'11"]3.02m

10,187 Ibs. | 4,621 kg

3'3"1.99 m

18 deg.

N/A

9'9"12.97m

125 gal. | 473.1 L

30 gal. | 113.6 L

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width
Salon Fore & Aft
Salon Height

Salon Volume
Galley Volume
Master SR Width
Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Accderation Times & Conditions

Time to Plane Not Available

Oto 20

Ratio 2.2:1

Props 22 cup 3-blade stainless steel

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



Load Load: 4 persons, Fuel: 1/2 full, Water: none, Gear: minimal

Climate Temp: 80 deg., Humid: 85%, Wind: none, Seas: calm

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



