## **Maxum 2900 SE with Axius (2009-)**

# **Brief Summary**

The team at US Marine tells us their goal with the 2900 SE and all new models is an upgrade in the use of technology, new styling, and a higher quality of finish. This new model from Maxum is the first new model to have the Axius system. The cockpit's Active Seating includes twin rotating forward seats and a three-position convertible rear seat. The cabin is accented by designer Sunbrella interior fabrics, three levels of solid-surface countertops and an art-deco inspired cluster of port lights on the starboard side.

### **Price**

#### Base Price \$142341.00

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

### **Key Features**

#### New Features for 2009:

- Optional real teak swim platform decking adds beauty and a comfortable touch, using only sustainably farmed teak wood
- New stereo upgrade option includes digital storage for up to 20 CDs and USB input
- New Sunbrella interior color option Baltic.
- MerCruiser control cables for smoother, more accurate shifting
- Teak entry steps designed for marine environment look great and resist wear
- Stainless steel accents on galley appliances (microwave and refrigerator)
- New through-bolted elliptical cleats with no exposed fasteners and polished stainless steel anchor roller
- Optional Axius system makes docking and maneuvering in tight spaces easier by using a joystick to move and rotate the boat in any direction.
- Optional 1800W inverter to run microwave and small appliances without a generator or shore power.
- Optional 2KW radar improves confidence and safety when operating in low visibility.
- Optional cross-tie cleats mounted low on the swim platform offer safer mooring options 30-oz. Omnova Vinyl Cockpit Upholstery
- Acoustical Insulation
- Handlaid Fiberglass

- Maxum Integrated Hull System
- Transferable Limited 5-Year Structural Hull & Deck Warranty
- Electric/Hydraulic Trim Tabs
- Integral Anchor Station: with Anchor Roller & Hawse Pipe
- Integral Transom Platform: with Retractable Ladder & Handrail-->

### **Test Results**

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
650	3.1	2.7	2	1.55	1.35	174	152	64
1000	5.8	5	3.3	1.76	1.53	198	172	75
1500	7.6	6.6	5.4	1.41	1.22	158	138	76
2000	9.3	8	8.8	1.05	0.91	118	103	79
2500	10.7	9.3	16.2	0.66	0.57	74	64	82
3000	21.3	18.5	16.9	1.26	1.09	141	123	84
3500	30.1	26.1	21.4	1.4	1.22	158	137	85
4000	35.4	30.8	29.3	1.21	1.05	136	118	89
4600	40.4	35.1	37.2	1.08	0.94	122	106	87

#### View the test results in metric units

maxum2900se-chartijpg

# **Specifications**

Length Overall	30' 0" / 9.14 m
----------------	-----------------

BEAM	9' 11"   3.02 m
Dry Weight	10,187 lbs.   4,621 kg
Tested Weight	
Draft	3' 3"   .99 m
Draft Up	
Draft Down	
Air Draft	
Deadrise/Transom	18 deg.
Max Headroom	N/A
Bridge Clearance	9' 9"   2.97 m
Weight Capacity	
Person Capacity	
Fuel Capacity	125 gal.   473.1 L
Water Capacity	30 gal.   113.6 L
Length on Trailer	
Height on Trailer	
Trailer Weight	

Total Weight	
Aft Deck	
Salon Inside Width	
Salon Fore & Aft	
Salon Height	
Salon Volume	
Galley Volume	
Master SR Width	
Master SR fore & Aft	
Master SR Overhead	
Master SR Volume	
Eng. Room Volume	

# **Acceleration Times & Conditions**

Time to Plane	Not Available	
0 to 20		
Ratio	2.2:1	
Props	22 cup 3-blade stainless steel	

Load	Load: 4 persons, Fuel: 1/2 full, Water: none, Gear: minimal
Climate	Temp: 80 deg., Humid: 85%, Wind: none, Seas: calm